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Scroll down for other emergence dates and crops 
UPPER BIG BLUE NRD UPPER BIG BLUE NRD

Crop Water Use for 2006 Crop Water Use for 2006

Emergence Date Emergence Date

CORN  April 20 CORN May 1

Date
GDDs Daily Last 7 Days Future Avg Total use GDDs Daily Last 7 Days Future Avg Total use

Per Day Per Day
4/20/06 7 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03
4/21/06

18 0.03 0.06 0.03 0.06
4/22/06

32 0.03 0.09 0.03 0.09
4/23/06

45 0.04 0.13 0.03 0.13
4/24/06

49 0.01 0.14 0.02 0.14
4/25/06

49 0.01 0.15 0.02 0.15
4/26/06

55 0.02 0.17 0.03 0.17
4/27/06

68 0.04 0.18 0.03 0.21
4/28/06

72 0.15 0.02 0.21
4/29/06

78 0.01 0.13 0.02 0.22
4/30/06

82 0.01 0.10 0.02 0.23
5/1/06

93 0.03 0.12 0.03 0.26 10
5/2/06

108 0.05 0.16 0.03 0.31 26 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.06
5/3/06

115 0.01 0.15 0.02 0.32 33 0.01 0.07 0.02 0.07
5/4/06

120 0.02 0.13 0.03 0.34 38 0.02 0.09 0.02 0.09
5/5/06

125 0.02 0.15 0.03 0.36 43 0.01 0.10 0.02 0.10
5/6/06

131 0.02 0.16 0.03 0.38 49 0.01 0.11 0.02 0.11
5/7/06

137 0.01 0.16 0.03 0.39 55 0.01 0.12 0.02 0.12
5/8/06

152 0.03 0.16 0.03 0.42 70 0.03 0.15 0.03 0.15
5/9/06

165 0.04 0.15 0.04 0.46 83 0.04 0.17 0.03 0.19
5/10/06

173 0.04 0.18 0.04 0.50 91 0.04 0.17 0.03 0.23
5/11/06

179 0.05 0.21 0.05 0.55 97 0.04 0.20 0.04 0.27
5/12/06

189 0.06 0.25 0.05 0.61 107 0.05 0.23 0.04 0.32
5/13/06

200 0.06 0.29 0.05 0.67 118 0.05 0.27 0.04 0.37
5/14/06

206 0.03 0.31 0.05 0.70 124 0.03 0.29 0.04 0.40
5/15/06

216 0.04 0.32 0.05 0.74 134 0.03 0.31 0.04 0.43
5/16/06

227 0.05 0.33 0.06 0.79 145 0.04 0.32 0.04 0.47
5/17/06

245 0.08 0.37 0.07 0.87 163 0.07 0.35 0.05 0.54
5/18/06

263 0.08 0.40 0.08 0.95 181 0.06 0.37 0.05 0.60
5/19/06

284 0.11 0.45 0.09 1.06 202 0.08 0.41 0.06 0.68
5/20/06

305 0.07 0.46 0.08 1.13 223 0.05 0.41 0.05 0.73
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5/21/06
324 0.09 0.52 0.09 1.22 241 0.05 0.41 0.06 0.78

5/22/06
344 0.12 0.60 0.10 1.34 262 0.08 0.46 0.07 0.86

5/23/06
370 0.14 0.69 0.11 1.48 288 0.09 0.52 0.08 0.95

5/24/06
393 0.17 0.78 0.12 1.65 311 0.12 0.60 0.09 1.07

5/25/06
415 0.20 0.90 0.13 1.85 332 0.14 0.67 0.10 1.21

5/26/06
434 0.13 0.92 0.11 1.98 352 0.10 0.71 0.09 1.31

5/27/06
458 0.19 1.04 0.14 2.17 376 0.15 0.78 0.11 1.46

5/28/06
487 0.25 1.20 0.16 2.42 405 0.20 0.93 0.13 1.66

5/29/06
513 0.21 1.29 0.16 2.63 430 0.17 1.05 0.13 1.83

5/30/06
531 0.09 1.24 0.13 2.72 449 0.07 1.04 0.11 1.90

5/31/06
553 0.15 1.22 0.16 2.87 471 0.12 1.07 0.13 2.02

6/1/06
574 0.21 1.23 0.18 3.08 492 0.17 1.12 0.15 2.19

6/2/06
593 0.22 1.32 0.19 3.30 511 0.18 1.16 0.16 2.37

6/3/06
618 0.25 1.38 0.21 3.55 536 0.21 1.27 0.18 2.58

6/4/06
642 0.26 1.39 0.22 3.81 559 0.22 1.34 0.19 2.80

6/5/06
664 0.13 1.31 0.19 3.94 582 0.11 1.25 0.17 2.91

6/6/06
686 0.31 1.53 0.26 4.25 604 0.26 1.34 0.22 3.17

6/7/06
705 0.29 1.67 0.26 4.54 623 0.25 1.52 0.23 3.42

6/8/06
732 0.31 1.77 0.28 4.85 649 0.27 1.67 0.25 3.69

6/9/06
758 0.42 1.97 0.32 5.27 676 0.37 1.87 0.28 4.06

6/10/06
779 0.27 1.99 0.28 5.54 697 0.24 1.93 0.26 4.30

6/11/06
794 0.20 1.93 0.26 5.74 712 0.18 1.90 0.24 4.48

6/12/06
808 0.18 1.98 0.26 5.92 725 0.16 1.84 0.24 4.64

6/13/06
827 0.32 1.99 0.31 6.24 745 0.29 2.02 0.29 4.93

6/14/06
852 0.49 2.19 0.36 6.73 770 0.45 2.21 0.34 5.38

6/15/06
879 0.40 2.28 0.33 7.13 797 0.37 2.33 0.32 5.75

6/16/06
904 0.20 2.06 0.27 7.33 822 0.19 2.25 0.26 5.94

6/17/06
923 0.15 1.94 0.26 7.48 841 0.15 2.03 0.25 6.09

6/18/06
944 0.25 1.99 0.29 7.73 862 0.24 2.03 0.28 6.33

6/19/06
966 0.32 2.13 0.30 8.05 884 0.30 2.15 0.30 6.63

6/20/06
994 0.42 2.23 0.33 8.47 912 0.40 2.39 0.33 7.03

6/21/06
1021 0.31 2.05 0.30 8.78 938 0.31 2.41 0.30 7.34

6/22/06
1042 0.29 1.94 0.29 9.07 960 0.29 2.25 0.29 7.63

6/23/06
1065 0.28 2.02 0.29 9.35 983 0.28 2.16 0.29 7.91

6/24/06
1087 0.21 2.08 0.27 9.56 1005 0.21 2.18 0.27 8.12

6/25/06
1104 0.28 2.11 0.29 9.84 1022 0.28 2.31 0.29 8.40

6/26/06
1120 0.29 2.08 0.29 10.13 1038 0.29 2.36 0.26 8.69

6/27/06
1140 0.28 1.94 0.29 10.41 1058 0.28 2.34 0.29 8.97

6/28/06
1162 0.34 1.97 0.31 10.75 1080 0.34 2.28 0.31 9.31
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6/29/06
1185 0.33 2.01 0.30 11.08 1103 0.33 2.30 0.30 9.64

6/30/06
1209 0.39 2.12 0.32 11.47 1127 0.39 2.40 0.32 10.03

7/1/06
1234 0.35 2.26 0.30 11.82 1151 0.35 2.47 0.30 10.38

7/2/06
1259 0.26 2.24 0.28 12.08 1177 0.26 2.52 0.28 10.64

7/3/06
1285 0.12 2.07 0.23 12.20 1203 0.12 2.36 0.23 10.76

7/4/06
1307 0.26 2.05 0.28 12.46 1225 0.26 2.33 0.28 11.02

7/5/06
1324 0.26 1.97 0.28 12.72 1242 0.26 2.31 0.28 11.28

7/6/06
1324 0.31 1.95 0.29 13.03 1260 0.31 2.28 0.29 11.59

7/7/06
1366 0.36 1.92 0.31 13.39 1284 0.36 2.31 0.31 11.95

7/8/06
1387 0.17 1.74 0.25 13.56 1305 0.17 2.09 0.25 12.12

7/9/06
1410 0.22 1.70 0.26 13.78 1328 0.22 1.96 0.26 12.34

7/10/06
1432 0.10 1.68 0.22 13.88 1350 0.10 1.80 0.22 12.44

7/11/06
1458 0.24 1.66 0.26 14.12 1376 0.24 1.92 0.26 12.68

7/12/06
1480 0.27 1.67 0.27 14.39 1398 0.27 1.93 0.27 12.95

7/13/06
1507 0.30 1.66 0.28 14.69 1425 0.30 1.97 0.28 13.25

7/14/06
1531 0.31 1.61 0.28 15.00 1449 0.31 1.97 0.28 13.56

7/15/06
1557 0.32 1.76 0.28 15.32 1475 0.32 1.93 0.28 13.88

7/16/06
1584 0.35 1.89 0.28 15.67 1502 0.35 2.11 0.28 14.23

7/17/06
1611 0.32 2.11 0.27 15.99 1528 0.32 2.21 0.27 14.55

7/18/06
1634 0.31 2.18 0.27 16.30 1551 0.31 2.42 0.27 14.86

7/19/06
1663 0.36 2.27 0.28 16.66 1580 0.36 2.54 0.28 15.22

7/20/06
1692 0.20 2.17 0.23 16.86 1610 0.20 2.47 0.23 15.42

7/21/06
1712 0.21 2.07 0.24 17.07 1630 0.21 2.38 0.24 15.63

7/22/06
1733 0.28 2.03 0.26 17.35 1651 0.28 2.35 0.26 15.91

7/23/06
1756 0.30 1.98 0.27 17.65 1674 0.30 2.33 0.27 16.21

7/24/06
1780 0.32 1.98 0.28 17.97 1698 0.32 2.30 0.28 16.53

7/25/06
1809 0.22 1.89 0.25 18.19 1726 0.22 2.20 0.25 16.75

7/26/06
1834 0.28 1.81 0.27 18.47 1752 0.28 2.17 0.27 17.03

7/27/06
1861 0.27 1.88 0.26 18.74 1779 0.27 2.08 0.26 17.30

7/28/06
1888 0.31 1.98 0.27 19.05 1805 0.31 2.19 0.27 17.61

7/29/06
1916 0.33 2.03 0.27 19.38 1834 0.33 2.31 0.27 17.94

7/30/06
1945 0.39 2.12 0.28 19.77 1863 0.39 2.42 0.28 18.33

7/31/06
1976 0.42 2.22 0.29 20.19 1893 0.42 2.54 0.29 18.75

8/1/06
2005 0.31 2.31 0.25 20.50 1922 0.31 2.53 0.25 19.06

8/2/06
2027 0.11 2.14 0.19 20.61 1944 0.11 2.42 0.19 19.17

8/3/06
2049 0.27 2.14 0.24 20.88 1966 0.27 2.41 0.24 19.44

8/4/06
2069 0.30 2.13 0.25 21.18 1987 0.30 2.44 0.25 19.74

8/5/06
2096 0.36 2.16 0.26 21.54 2014 0.36 2.49 0.27 20.10

8/6/06
2123 0.11 1.88 0.19 21.65 2040 0.12 2.28 0.20 20.22
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8/7/06
2145 0.11 1.57 0.19 21.76 2063 0.11 2.00 0.19 20.33

8/8/06
2170 0.16 1.42 0.20 21.92 2087 0.17 1.75 0.20 20.50

8/9/06
2198 0.27 1.58 0.23 22.19 2116 0.28 1.72 0.23 20.78

8/10/06
2227 0.23 1.54 0.21 22.42 2145 0.23 1.84 0.22 21.01

8/11/06
2252 0.22 1.46 0.20 22.64 2170 0.23 1.80 0.21 21.24

8/12/06
2279 0.26 1.36 0.21 22.90 2197 0.26 1.76 0.22 21.50

8/13/06
2304 0.07 1.32 0.15 22.97 2222 0.07 1.47 0.16 21.57

8/14/06
2324 0.24 1.45 0.20 23.21 2242 0.25 1.60 0.21 21.82

8/15/06
2342 0.25 1.54 0.20 23.46 2260 0.26 1.75 0.21 22.08

8/16/06
2365 0.17 1.44 0.17 23.63 2283 0.17 1.75 0.18 22.25

8/17/06
2392 0.12 1.33 0.15 23.75 2310 0.13 1.60 0.16 22.38

UPPER BIG BLUE NRD UPPER BIG BLUE NRD

Crop Water Use for 2006 Crop Water Use for 2006

Emergence Date Emergence Date

CORN May 10 Corn May 20

GDDs Daily Last 7 Days Future Avg Total use GDDs Daily Last 7 Days Future Avg Total use

Per Day Per Day
5/10/06

8 0.03
5/11/06

14 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.01
5/12/06

24 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03
5/13/06

35 0.20 0.23 0.03 0.23
5/14/06

41 0.02 0.25 0.03 0.25
5/15/06

51 0.03 0.28 0.03 0.28
5/16/06

62 0.03 0.31 0.04 0.31
5/17/06

80 0.04 0.35 0.04 0.35
5/18/06

98 0.04 0.38 0.04 0.39
5/19/06

119 0.04 0.40 0.05 0.43
5/20/06

140 0.04 0.24 0.04 0.47 21 0.03
5/21/06

159 0.04 0.26 0.04 0.51 39 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.01
5/22/06

179 0.05 0.28 0.05 0.56 60 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03
5/23/06

205 0.05 0.30 0.05 0.61 86 0.02 0.05 0.04 0.05
5/24/06

228 0.06 0.32 0.06 0.67 109 0.03 0.08 0.04 0.08
5/25/06

250 0.06 0.34 0.07 0.73 130 0.04 0.12 0.04 0.12
5/26/06

269 0.06 0.36 0.06 0.79 149 0.05 0.17 0.04 0.17
5/27/06

293 0.07 0.39 0.08 0.86 174 0.05 0.22 0.05 0.22
5/28/06

322 0.08 0.43 0.10 0.94 203 0.06 0.27 0.06 0.28
5/29/06

348 0.09 0.47 0.10 1.03 228 0.06 0.31 0.06 0.34
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5/30/06
366 0.09 0.51 0.09 1.12 247 0.06 0.35 0.05 0.40

5/31/06
388 0.10 0.55 0.10 1.22 269 0.06 0.38 0.07 0.46

6/1/06
409 0.10 0.59 0.12 1.32 290 0.06 0.40 0.08 0.52

6/2/06
428 0.11 0.64 0.13 1.43 309 0.07 0.42 0.09 0.59

6/3/06
453 0.12 0.69 0.15 1.55 334 0.07 0.44 0.10 0.66

6/4/06
477 0.13 0.74 0.16 1.68 357 0.08 0.46 0.11 0.74

6/5/06
499 0.12 0.77 0.14 1.80 380 0.08 0.48 0.10 0.82

6/6/06
521 0.14 0.82 0.19 1.94 401 0.08 0.50 0.10 0.90

6/7/06
540 0.16 0.88 0.19 2.10 420 0.11 0.55 0.14 1.01

6/8/06
567 0.17 0.95 0.21 2.27 447 0.12 0.61 0.16 1.13

6/9/06
593 0.20 1.04 0.25 2.47 474 0.14 0.68 0.19 1.27

6/10/06
614 0.20 1.12 0.22 2.67 495 0.15 0.76 0.17 1.42

6/11/06
629 0.20 1.19 0.21 2.87 510 0.15 0.83 0.17 1.57

6/12/06
643 0.21 1.28 0.22 3.08 523 0.15 0.90 0.17 1.72

6/13/06
662 0.21 1.35 0.26 3.29 543 0.16 0.98 0.21 1.88

6/14/06
687 0.24 1.43 0.31 3.53 567 0.18 1.05 0.25 2.06

6/15/06
714 0.25 1.51 0.29 3.78 595 0.19 1.12 0.24 2.25

6/16/06
739 0.24 1.55 0.25 4.02 619 0.18 1.16 0.21 2.43

6/17/06
758 0.23 1.58 0.24 4.25 639 0.18 1.19 0.20 2.61

6/18/06
779 0.23 1.61 0.26 4.48 660 0.18 1.22 0.23 2.79

6/19/06
801 0.25 1.65 0.28 4.73 682 0.20 1.27 0.25 2.99

6/20/06
829 0.27 1.71 0.31 5.00 710 0.22 1.33 0.28 3.21

6/21/06
856 0.26 1.73 0.29 5.26 736 0.21 1.36 0.26 3.42

6/22/06
877 0.25 1.73 0.29 5.51 758 0.21 1.38 0.26 3.63

6/23/06
900 0.26 1.75 0.29 5.77 780 0.23 1.43 0.27 3.86

6/24/06
922 0.27 1.79 0.27 6.04 803 0.24 1.49 0.25 4.10

6/25/06
939 0.28 1.84 0.29 6.32 820 0.25 1.56 0.28 4.35

6/26/06
955 0.28 1.87 0.29 6.60 836 0.25 1.61 0.28 4.60

6/27/06
975 0.27 1.87 0.29 6.87 856 0.24 1.63 0.28 4.84

6/28/06
997 0.28 1.89 0.31 7.15 877 0.25 1.67 0.30 5.09

6/29/06
1020 0.28 1.92 0.30 7.43 901 0.26 1.72 0.30 5.35

6/30/06
1044 0.30 1.96 0.32 7.73 925 0.28 1.77 0.31 5.63

7/1/06
1069 0.32 2.01 0.30 8.05 949 0.31 1.84 0.30 5.94

7/2/06
1094 0.32 2.05 0.28 8.37 975 0.31 1.90 0.28 6.25

7/3/06
1120 0.29 2.06 0.23 8.66 1001 0.29 1.94 0.23 6.54

7/4/06
1142 0.29 2.08 0.28 8.95 1022 0.29 1.99 0.28 6.83

7/5/06
1159 0.28 2.08 0.28 9.23 1040 0.28 2.02 0.28 7.11

7/6/06
1177 0.28 2.08 0.29 9.51 1057 0.28 2.04 0.29 7.39

7/7/06
1201 0.28 2.06 0.31 9.79 1081 0.28 2.04 0.31 7.67
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7/8/06
1222 0.25 1.99 0.26 10.04 1103 0.25 1.98 0.25 7.92

7/9/06
1245 0.24 1.91 0.26 10.28 1125 0.24 1.91 0.26 8.16

7/10/06
1267 0.24 1.86 0.22 10.52 1148 0.24 1.86 0.22 8.40

7/11/06
1293 0.24 1.81 0.26 10.76 1173 0.24 1.81 0.26 8.64

7/12/06
1315 0.24 1.77 0.27 11.00 1196 0.24 1.77 0.27 8.88

7/13/06
1342 0.24 1.73 0.28 11.24 1222 0.24 1.73 0.28 9.12

7/14/06
1366 0.23 1.68 0.28 11.47 1247 0.23 1.68 0.28 9.35

7/15/06
1392 0.25 1.68 0.28 11.72 1273 0.25 1.68 0.28 9.60

7/16/06
1419 0.27 1.71 0.28 11.99 1300 0.27 1.71 0.28 9.87

7/17/06
1446 0.30 1.77 0.27 12.29 1326 0.30 1.77 0.27 10.17

7/18/06
1469 0.31 1.84 0.27 12.60 1349 0.31 1.84 0.27 10.48

7/19/06
1498 0.33 1.93 0.28 12.93 1378 0.33 1.93 0.28 10.81

7/20/06
1527 0.31 2.00 0.23 13.24 1408 0.31 2.00 0.23 11.12

7/21/06
1547 0.30 2.07 0.24 13.54 1427 0.30 2.07 0.24 11.42

7/22/06
1568 0.29 2.11 0.26 13.83 1449 0.29 2.11 0.26 11.71

7/23/06
1591 0.28 2.12 0.27 14.11 1471 0.28 2.12 0.27 11.99

7/24/06
1615 0.29 2.11 0.28 14.40 1496 0.29 2.11 0.28 12.28

7/25/06
1644 0.27 2.07 0.25 14.67 1524 0.27 2.07 0.25 12.55

7/26/06
1669 0.26 2.00 0.27 14.93 1550 0.26 2.00 0.27 12.81

7/27/06
1696 0.27 1.96 0.26 15.20 1577 0.27 1.96 0.26 13.08

7/28/06
1723 0.28 1.94 0.27 15.48 1603 0.28 1.94 0.27 13.36

7/29/06
1751 0.29 1.94 0.27 15.77 1631 0.29 1.94 0.27 13.65

7/30/06
1780 0.30 1.96 0.28 16.07 1661 0.30 1.96 0.28 13.95

7/31/06
1811 0.32 1.99 0.29 16.39 1691 0.32 1.99 0.29 14.27

8/1/06
1840 0.33 2.05 0.25 16.72 1720 0.33 2.05 0.25 14.60

8/2/06
1862 0.30 2.09 0.20 17.02 1742 0.30 2.09 0.20 14.90

8/3/06
1884 0.30 2.12 0.24 17.32 1764 0.30 2.12 0.24 15.20

8/4/06
1904 0.30 2.14 0.25 17.62 1785 0.30 2.14 0.25 15.50

8/5/06
1931 0.31 2.16 0.27 17.93 1812 0.31 2.16 0.27 15.81

8/6/06
1958 0.27 2.13 0.20 18.20 1838 0.27 2.13 0.20 16.08

8/7/06
1980 0.22 2.03 0.20 18.42 1861 0.22 2.03 0.20 16.30

8/8/06
2005 0.20 1.90 0.21 18.62 1885 0.20 1.90 0.21 16.50

8/9/06
2033 0.23 1.83 0.24 18.85 1914 0.23 1.83 0.24 16.73

8/10/06
2062 0.23 1.76 0.22 19.08 1943 0.23 1.76 0.23 16.96

8/11/06
2087 0.22 1.68 0.22 19.30 1968 0.22 1.68 0.22 17.18

8/12/06
2114 0.20 1.57 0.23 19.50 1995 0.20 1.57 0.23 17.38

8/13/06
2139 0.20 1.50 0.16 19.70 2020 0.20 1.50 0.17 17.58

8/14/06
2159 0.22 1.50 0.22 19.92 2039 0.22 1.50 0.23 17.80

8/15/06
2177 0.23 1.53 0.22 20.15 2058 0.24 1.54 0.23 18.04
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8/16/06
2200 0.22 1.52 0.19 20.37 2081 0.22 1.53 0.20 18.26

8/17/06
2227 0.20 1.49 0.17 20.57 2108 0.21 1.51 0.18 18.47

8/18/06
2255 0.20 1.47 0.19 20.77 2135 0.20 1.49 0.20 18.67

8/19/06
2274 0.18 1.45 0.18 20.95 2155 0.19 1.48 0.19 18.86

8/20/06
2292 0.19 1.44 0.16 21.14 2173 0.20 1.48 0.19 19.06

8/21/06
2314 0.18 1.40 0.19 21.32 2195 0.19 1.45 0.20 19.25

8/22/06
2338 0.18 1.35 0.19 21.50 2219 0.18 1.39 0.20 19.43

8/23/06
2362 0.18 1.31 0.19 21.68 2243 0.19 1.36 0.21 19.62

8/24/06
2389 0.20 1.31 0.17 21.88 2270 0.21 1.36 0.20 19.83

8/25/06
2411 0.19 1.30 0.15 22.07 2292 0.20 1.36 0.17 20.03

8/26/06
2431 0.18 1.30 0.13 22.25 2312 0.19 1.36 0.15 20.22

8/27/06
2448 0.17 1.28 0.12 22.42 2329 0.18 1.34 0.14 20.40

8/28/06
2461 0.15 1.25 0.10 22.57 2342 0.16 1.31 0.12 20.56

8/29/06
2479 0.14 1.21 0.13 22.71 2359 0.16 1.29 0.16 20.72

8/30/06
2494 0.14 1.17 0.13 22.85 2375 0.15 1.25 0.16 20.87

8/31/06
2515 0.13 1.10 0.13 22.98 2395 0.15 1.19 0.16 21.02

9/1/06
2533 0.13 1.04 0.11 23.11 2414 0.15 1.14 0.14 21.17

UPPER BIG BLUE NRD UPPER BIG BLUE NRD

Crop Water Use for 2006 Crop Water Use for 2006

Emergence Date Emergence Date

SOYBEANS May 20 SOYBEANS May  30

GGDs Daily Lat 7 Days Future Avg Total use GGDs Daily Lat 7 Days Future Avg Total use

Per Day Per Day
5/20/06

21
5/21/06

39 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01
5/21/06

60 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.02
5/22/06

86 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.04
5/23/06

109 0.03 0.07 0.03 0.07
5/24/06

130 0.04 0.11 0.04 0.11
5/25/06

149 0.04 0.15 0.04 0.15
5/26/06

174 0.05 0.20 0.05 0.20
5/27/06

203 0.05 0.24 0.05 0.25
5/28/06

228 0.05 0.28 0.05 0.30
5/29/06

247 0.05 0.31 0.05 0.35
5/30/06

269 0.05 0.33 0.05 0.40 0.02
5/31/06

290 0.05 0.34 0.05 0.45 18 0.03
6/1/06

309 0.06 0.36 0.06 0.51 41 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.01
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6/2/06
334 0.06 0.37 0.06 0.57 62 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.02

6/3/06
357 0.06 0.38 0.06 0.63 80 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.04

6/4/06
380 0.06 0.39 0.06 0.69 106 0.02 0.06 0.04 0.06

6/5/06
401 0.08 0.42 0.08 0.77 129 0.03 0.09 0.04 0.09

6/6/06
420 0.09 0.46 0.09 0.86 151 0.03 0.12 0.05 0.12

6/7/06
447 0.09 0.50 0.09 0.95 173 0.04 0.16 0.05 0.16

6/8/06
474 0.11 0.55 0.11 1.06 192 0.04 0.19 0.06 0.20

6/9/06
495 0.11 0.60 0.11 1.17 219 0.04 0.22 0.07 0.24

6/10/06
510 0.10 0.64 0.10 1.27 246 0.05 0.25 0.07 0.29

6/11/06
523 0.11 0.69 0.11 1.38 266 0.05 0.28 0.07 0.34

6/12/06
543 0.11 0.72 0.11 1.49 282 0.05 0.30 0.07 0.39

6/13/06
568 0.12 0.75 0.12 1.61 295 0.05 0.32 0.08 0.44

6/14/06
595 0.13 0.79 0.13 1.74 315 0.05 0.33 0.10 0.49

6/15/06
619 0.12 0.80 0.12 1.86 340 0.06 0.35 0.10 0.55

6/16/06
639 0.11 0.80 0.11 1.97 367 0.07 0.38 0.09 0.62

6/17/06
660 0.12 0.82 0.12 2.09 391 0.07 0.40 0.09 0.69

6/18/06
682 0.13 0.84 0.13 2.22 411 0.07 0.42 0.10 0.76

6/19/06
710 0.15 0.88 0.15 2.37 431 0.08 0.45 0.11 0.84

6/20/06
736 0.15 0.91 0.15 2.52 453 0.08 0.48 0.12 0.92

6/21/06
758 0.15 0.93 0.15 2.67 482 0.09 0.52 0.12 1.01

6/22/06
780 0.16 0.97 0.16 2.83 508 0.09 0.55 0.12 1.10

6/23/06
803 0.17 1.03 0.17 3.00 530 0.09 0.57 0.13 1.19

6/24/06
820 0.18 1.09 0.18 3.18 552 0.09 0.59 0.13 1.28

6/25/06
836 0.19 1.15 0.19 3.37 575 0.10 0.62 0.14 1.38

6/26/06
856 0.18 1.18 0.18 3.55 591 0.10 0.64 0.15 1.48

6/27/06
877 0.19 1.22 0.19 3.74 608 0.11 0.67 0.15 1.59

6/28/06
901 0.20 1.27 0.20 3.94 628 0.11 0.69 0.17 1.70

6/29/06
925 0.22 1.33 0.22 4.16 649 0.11 0.71 0.18 1.81

6/30/06
949 0.24 1.40 0.24 4.40 673 0.12 0.74 0.19 1.93

7/1/06
975 0.24 1.46 0.24 4.64 697 0.14 0.79 0.19 2.07

7/2/06
1001 0.23 1.50 0.23 4.87 721 0.15 0.84 0.19 2.22

7/3/06
1022 0.23 1.55 0.23 5.10 747 0.16 0.90 0.17 2.38

7/4/06
1040 0.23 1.59 0.23 5.33 773 0.15 0.94 0.20 2.53

7/5/06
1058 0.23 1.62 0.23 5.56 794 0.16 0.99 0.21 2.69

7/6/06
1081 0.23 1.63 0.23 5.79 812 0.16 1.04 0.22 2.85

7/7/06
1103 0.21 1.60 0.21 6.00 829 0.17 1.09 0.24 3.02

7/8/06
1125 0.21 1.57 0.21 6.21 853 0.18 1.13 0.20 3.20

7/9/06
1148 0.21 1.55 0.21 6.42 875 0.17 1.15 0.21 3.37

7/10/06
1176 0.21 1.53 0.21 6.63 897 0.17 1.16 0.19 3.54
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7/11/06
1196 0.21 1.51 0.21 6.84 919 0.17 1.18 0.22 3.71

7/12/06
1222 0.22 1.50 0.22 7.06 945 0.17 1.19 0.23 3.88

7/13/06
1247 0.21 1.48 0.21 7.27 968 0.18 1.21 0.24 4.06

7/14/06
1273 0.24 1.51 0.24 7.51 994 0.18 1.22 0.24 4.24

7/15/06
1300 0.26 1.56 0.26 7.77 1018 0.18 1.22 0.25 4.42

7/16/06
1326 0.29 1.64 0.29 8.06 1044 0.21 1.26 0.25 4.63

7/17/06
1349 0.30 1.73 0.30 8.36 1071 0.23 1.32 0.25 4.86

7/18/06
1378 0.32 1.84 0.32 8.68 1098 0.26 1.41 0.25 5.12

7/19/06
1408 0.31 1.93 0.31 8.99 1121 0.27 1.51 0.26 5.39

7/20/06
1427 0.29 2.01 0.29 9.28 1150 0.28 1.61 0.22 5.67

7/21/06
1449 0.29 2.06 0.29 9.57 1179 0.27 1.70 0.23 5.94

7/22/06
1471 0.28 2.08 0.28 9.85 1199 0.27 1.79 0.25 6.21

7/23/06
1496 0.28 2.07 0.28 10.13 1220 0.26 1.84 0.26 6.47

7/24/06
1524 0.27 2.04 0.27 10.40 1243 0.26 1.87 0.28 6.73

7/25/06
1550 0.26 1.98 0.26 10.66 1268 0.26 1.87 0.25 6.99

7/26/06
1577 0.27 1.94 0.27 10.93 1296 0.26 1.86 0.27 7.25

7/27/06
1603 0.28 1.93 0.28 11.21 1321 0.25 1.83 0.26 7.50

7/28/06
1631 0.29 1.93 0.29 11.50 1349 0.26 1.82 0.27 7.76

7/29/06
1661 0.30 1.95 0.30 11.80 1375 0.27 1.82 0.27 8.03

7/30/06
1691 0.32 1.99 0.32 12.12 1403 0.28 1.84 0.28 8.31

7/31/06
1720 0.33 2.05 0.33 12.45 1432 0.30 1.88 0.29 8.61

8/1/06
1742 0.30 2.09 0.30 12.75 1463 0.31 1.93 0.25 8.92

8/2/06
1764 0.30 2.12 0.30 13.05 1492 0.33 2.00 0.20 9.25

8/3/06
1785 0.30 2.14 0.30 13.35 1514 0.30 2.05 0.24 9.55

8/4/06
1812 0.30 2.15 0.30 13.65 1536 0.30 2.09 0.25 9.85

8/5/06
1838 0.26 2.11 0.26 13.91 1556 0.30 2.12 0.27 10.15

8/6/06
1861 0.22 2.01 0.22 14.13 1583 0.31 2.15 0.20 10.46

8/7/06
1885 0.19 1.87 0.19 14.32 1610 0.27 2.12 0.19 10.73

8/8/06
1914 0.22 1.79 0.22 14.54 1633 0.22 2.03 0.21 10.95

8/9/06
1943 0.21 1.70 0.21 14.75 1657 0.20 1.90 0.24 11.15

8/10/06
1968 0.20 1.60 0.20 14.95 1685 0.23 1.83 0.22 11.38

8/11/06
1995 0.18 1.48 0.18 15.13 1714 0.23 1.76 0.21 11.61

8/12/06
2020 0.17 1.39 0.17 15.30 1740 0.22 1.68 0.22 11.83

8/13/06
2039 0.19 1.36 0.19 15.49 1767 0.20 1.57 0.16 12.03

8/14/06
2058 0.19 1.36 0.19 15.68 1791 0.20 1.50 0.21 12.23

8/15/06
2081 0.18 1.32 0.18 15.86 1811 0.22 1.50 0.21 12.45

8/16/06
2108 0.16 1.27 0.16 16.02 1829 0.23 1.53 0.18 12.68

8/17/06
2135 0.15 1.22 0.15 16.17 1853 0.21 1.51 0.16 12.89

8/18/06
2155 0.12 1.16 0.12 16.29 1879 0.20 1.48 0.18 13.09

file:///S|/COMMON%20FILES/UBBWEB/pages/2006printable.htm (9 of 15)10/11/2007 10:47:36 AM



file:///S|/COMMON%20FILES/UBBWEB/pages/2006printable.htm

8/19/06
2173 0.13 1.12 0.13 16.42 1907 0.19 1.45 0.16 13.28

8/20/06
2195 0.11 1.04 0.11 16.53 1927 0.17 1.42 0.16 13.45

8/21/06
2219 0.09 0.94 0.09 16.62 1945 0.19 1.41 0.16 13.64

8/22/06
2243 0.08 0.84 0.08 16.70 1967 0.18 1.37 0.16 13.82

8/23/06
2270 0.07 0.75 0.07 16.77 1990 0.17 1.31 0.15 13.99

8/24/06
2292 0.06 0.66 0.06 16.83 2015 0.17 1.27 0.13 14.16

8/25/06
2312 0.05 0.59 0.05 16.88 2041 0.18 1.25 0.11 14.34

8/26/06
2329 0.05 0.51 0.05 16.93 2064 0.17 1.23 0.09 14.51

8/27/06
2342 0.04 0.44 0.04 16.97 2083 0.16 1.22 0.07 14.67

8/28/06
2359 0.03 0.38 0.03 17.00 2101 0.15 1.18 0.05 14.82

8/29/06
2375 0.03 0.33 0.03 17.03 2114 0.13 1.13 0.07 14.95

8/30/06
2395 0.03 0.29 0.03 17.06 2131 0.12 1.08 0.07 15.07

8/31/06
2414 0.02 0.25 0.02 17.08 2146 0.11 1.02 0.06 15.18

9/1/06
2167 0.10 0.94 0.05 15.28

Crop Water Use for 2006 Crop Water Use for 2006

Emergence Date Emergence Date

SOYBEANS June 10 SORGHUM June 1

GGDs Daily Lat 7 Days Future Avg Total use GGDs Daily Lat 7 Days Future Avg Total use

Per Day Per Day
6/1/06

21 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00
6/2/06

40 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.01
6/3/06

65 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03
6/4/06

88 0.02 0.05 0.04 0.05
6/5/06

111 0.02 0.07 0.03 0.07
6/6/06

133 0.03 0.10 0.04 0.10
6/7/06

151 0.04 0.14 0.05 0.14
6/8/06

178 0.04 0.18 0.05 0.18
6/9/06

205 0.05 0.22 0.06 0.23
6/10/06

21 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 226 0.05 0.25 0.06 0.28
6/11/06

36 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.01 241 0.05 0.28 0.05 0.33
6/12/06

49 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.02 254 0.05 0.31 0.06 0.38
6/13/06

69 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.04 274 0.05 0.33 0.07 0.43
6/14/06

94 0.02 0.06 0.05 0.06 299 0.06 0.35 0.08 0.49
6/15/06

121 0.03 0.09 0.04 0.09 326 0.06 0.37 0.08 0.55
6/16/06

145 0.03 0.12 0.04 0.12 351 0.06 0.38 0.07 0.61
6/17/06

165 0.03 0.15 0.04 0.15 370 0.06 0.39 0.07 0.67
6/18/06

186 0.03 0.17 0.05 0.18 391 0.06 0.40 0.08 0.73
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6/19/06
208 0.04 0.20 0.05 0.22 413 0.07 0.42 0.09 0.80

6/20/06
236 0.04 0.22 0.06 0.26 441 0.07 0.44 0.10 0.87

6/21/06
262 0.04 0.24 0.07 0.30 467 0.07 0.45 0.10 0.94

6/22/06
284 0.04 0.25 0.07 0.34 489 0.07 0.46 0.10 1.01

6/23/06
306 0.04 0.26 0.08 0.38 511 0.08 0.48 0.11 1.09

6/24/06
329 0.05 0.28 0.08 0.43 534 0.08 0.50 0.11 1.17

6/25/06
346 0.05 0.30 0.08 0.48 551 0.09 0.53 0.12 1.26

6/26/06
362 0.06 0.32 0.09 0.54 567 0.09 0.55 0.12 1.35

6/27/06
382 0.06 0.34 0.09 0.60 587 0.09 0.57 0.12 1.44

6/28/06
403 0.07 0.37 0.10 0.67 609 0.10 0.60 0.14 1.54

6/29/06
427 0.07 0.40 0.10 0.74 632 0.10 0.63 0.14 1.64

6/30/06
451 0.08 0.44 0.11 0.82 656 0.11 0.66 0.16 1.75

7/1/06
475 0.09 0.48 0.11 0.91 680 0.13 0.71 0.16 1.88

7/2/06
501 0.09 0.52 0.11 1.00 706 0.13 0.75 0.15 2.01

7/3/06
527 0.09 0.55 0.10 1.09 732 0.12 0.78 0.14 2.13

7/4/06
548 0.09 0.58 0.12 1.18 753 0.13 0.82 0.17 2.26

7/5/06
566 0.09 0.60 0.13 1.27 771 0.13 0.85 0.17 2.39

7/6/06
584 0.10 0.63 0.14 1.37 789 0.14 0.89 0.19 2.53

7/7/06
607 0.10 0.65 0.16 1.47 813 0.14 0.92 0.20 2.67

7/8/06
629 0.09 0.65 0.14 1.56 834 0.14 0.93 0.18 2.81

7/9/06
651 0.10 0.66 0.15 1.66 856 0.14 0.94 0.19 2.95

7/10/06
674 0.10 0.67 0.14 1.76 879 0.14 0.96 0.17 3.09

7/11/06
699 0.10 0.68 0.16 1.86 905 0.14 0.97 0.20 3.23

7/12/06
722 0.11 0.70 0.17 1.97 927 0.15 0.99 0.21 3.38

7/13/06
748 0.12 0.72 0.18 2.09 954 0.16 1.01 0.22 3.54

7/14/06
773 0.13 0.75 0.19 2.22 978 0.16 1.03 0.23 3.70

7/15/06
799 0.15 0.81 0.20 2.37 1004 0.18 1.07 0.24 3.88

7/16/06
826 0.17 0.88 0.21 2.54 1031 0.21 1.14 0.25 4.09

7/17/06
852 0.19 0.97 0.21 2.73 1057 0.24 1.24 0.25 4.33

7/18/06
875 0.20 1.07 0.21 2.93 1080 0.25 1.35 0.25 4.58

7/19/06
904 0.22 1.18 0.23 3.15 1109 0.27 1.47 0.27 4.85

7/20/06
934 0.22 1.28 0.20 3.37 1139 0.26 1.57 0.23 5.11

7/21/06
953 0.22 1.37 0.20 3.59 1159 0.26 1.67 0.23 5.37

7/22/06
975 0.22 1.44 0.23 3.81 1180 0.26 1.75 0.26 5.63

7/23/06
997 0.22 1.49 0.24 4.03 1203 0.26 1.80 0.27 5.89

7/24/06
1022 0.23 1.53 0.25 4.26 1227 0.27 1.83 0.28 6.16

7/25/06
1050 0.22 1.55 0.22 4.48 1255 0.26 1.84 0.25 6.42

7/26/06
1076 0.22 1.55 0.24 4.70 1281 0.25 1.82 0.27 6.67

7/27/06
1103 0.23 1.56 0.24 4.93 1308 0.27 1.83 0.26 6.94
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7/28/06
1129 0.24 1.58 0.25 5.17 1334 0.28 1.85 0.27 7.22

7/29/06
1157 0.25 1.61 0.25 5.42 1362 0.29 1.88 0.27 7.51

7/30/06
1187 0.27 1.66 0.27 5.69 1392 0.30 1.92 0.28 7.81

7/31/06
1217 0.29 1.72 0.28 5.98 1422 0.32 1.97 0.29 8.13

8/1/06
1246 0.30 1.80 0.25 6.28 1451 0.33 2.04 0.25 8.46

8/2/06
1268 0.28 1.86 0.19 6.56 1473 0.30 2.09 0.20 8.76

8/3/06
1290 0.28 1.91 0.24 6.84 1495 0.30 2.12 0.24 9.06

8/4/06
1310 0.29 1.96 0.25 7.13 1516 0.30 2.14 0.25 9.36

8/5/06
1338 0.29 2.00 0.27 7.42 1543 0.31 2.16 0.27 9.67

8/6/06
1364 0.26 1.99 0.20 7.68 1569 0.27 2.13 0.20 9.94

8/7/06
1387 0.22 1.92 0.20 7.90 1592 0.22 2.03 0.20 10.16

8/8/06
1411 0.20 1.82 0.21 8.10 1616 0.20 1.90 0.21 10.36

8/9/06
1440 0.23 1.77 0.24 8.33 1645 0.23 1.83 0.24 10.59

8/10/06
1469 0.22 1.71 0.23 8.55 1674 0.23 1.76 0.22 10.82

8/11/06
1494 0.22 1.64 0.22 8.77 1699 0.22 1.68 0.22 11.04

8/12/06
1521 0.20 1.55 0.23 8.97 1726 0.20 1.57 0.23 11.24

8/13/06
1546 0.20 1.49 0.17 9.17 1751 0.20 1.50 0.16 11.44

8/14/06
1565 0.22 1.49 0.23 9.39 1771 0.22 1.50 0.21 11.66

8/15/06
1584 0.24 1.53 0.23 9.63 1789 0.24 1.54 0.21 11.90

8/16/06
1607 0.22 1.52 0.20 9.85 1812 0.22 1.53 0.18 12.12

8/17/06
1634 0.21 1.51 0.19 10.06 1839 0.20 1.50 0.17 12.32

8/18/06
1661 0.20 1.49 0.21 10.26 1866 0.20 1.48 0.18 12.52

8/19/06
1681 0.19 1.48 0.20 10.45 1886 0.18 1.46 0.17 12.70

8/20/06
1699 0.20 1.48 0.20 10.65 1904 0.19 1.45 0.16 12.89

8/21/06
1721 0.20 1.46 0.21 10.85 1926 0.18 1.41 0.17 13.07

8/22/06
1745 0.19 1.41 0.21 11.04 1950 0.17 1.34 0.16 13.24

8/23/06
1769 0.20 1.39 0.21 11.24 1974 0.17 1.29 0.16 13.41

8/24/06
1796 0.21 1.39 0.20 11.45 2001 0.18 1.27 0.15 13.59

8/25/06
1818 0.21 1.40 0.18 11.66 2023 0.18 1.25 0.12 13.77

8/26/06
1838 0.20 1.41 0.16 11.86 2043 0.17 1.24 0.10 13.94

8/27/06
1855 0.19 1.40 0.15 12.05 2060 0.16 1.21 0.09 14.10

8/28/06
1868 0.17 1.37 0.13 12.22 2073 0.14 1.17 0.07 14.24

8/29/06
1885 0.16 1.34 0.16 12.38 2090 0.13 1.13 0.09 14.37

8/30/06
1901 0.16 1.30 0.17 12.54 2106 0.12 1.08 0.09 14.49

8/31/06
1921 0.16 1.25 0.17 12.70 2126 0.11 1.01 0.08 14.60

9/1/06
1940 0.15 1.19 0.15 12.85 2145 0.10 0.93 0.06 14.70

Crop Water Use for 2006

Emergence Date
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SORGHUM June 8

GGDs Daily Lat 7 Days Future Avg Total use

Per Day
6/8/06

27 0.01 0.01 0.04 0.01
6/9/06

54 0.01 0.02 0.04 0.02
6/10/06

74 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.04
6/11/06

90 0.02 0.06 0.04 0.06
6/12/06

103 0.02 0.08 0.04 0.08
6/13/06

123 0.03 0.11 0.04 0.11
6/14/06

147 0.04 0.15 0.05 0.15
6/15/06

174 0.04 0.18 0.05 0.19
6/16/06

199 0.04 0.21 0.05 0.23
6/17/06

219 0.04 0.23 0.05 0.27
6/18/06

239 0.04 0.25 0.06 0.31
6/19/06

261 0.04 0.27 0.06 0.35
6/20/06

290 0.05 0.29 0.07 0.40
6/21/06

316 0.05 0.30 0.07 0.45
6/22/06

338 0.05 0.31 0.07 0.50
6/23/06

360 0.05 0.32 0.07 0.55
6/24/06

383 0.06 0.34 0.07 0.61
6/25/06

399 0.06 0.36 0.08 0.67
6/26/06

416 0.06 0.38 0.09 0.73
6/27/06

436 0.06 0.39 0.09 0.79
6/28/06

457 0.07 0.41 0.10 0.86
6/29/06

480 0.70 1.06 0.10 1.56
6/30/06

505 0.08 1.09 0.11 1.64
7/1/06

529 0.09 1.12 0.11 1.73
7/2/06

555 0.09 1.15 0.11 1.82
7/3/06

581 0.09 1.18 0.10 1.91
7/4/06

602 0.09 1.21 0.12 2.00
7/5/06

620 0.09 1.23 0.13 2.09
7/6/06

637 0.10 0.63 0.14 2.19
7/7/06

661 0.11 0.66 0.15 2.30
7/8/06

683 0.10 0.67 0.13 2.40
7/9/06

705 0.10 0.68 0.14 2.50
7/10/06

727 0.10 0.69 0.13 2.60
7/11/06

753 0.11 0.71 0.16 2.71
7/12/06

776 0.11 0.73 0.17 2.82
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7/13/06
802 0.12 0.75 0.18 2.94

7/14/06
826 0.12 0.76 0.19 3.06

7/15/06
852 0.14 0.80 0.20 3.20

7/16/06
879 0.16 0.86 0.21 3.36

7/17/06
906 0.18 0.94 0.21 3.54

7/18/06
929 0.20 1.03 0.21 3.74

7/19/06
958 0.22 1.14 0.23 3.96

7/20/06
987 0.22 1.24 0.20 4.18

7/21/06
1007 0.21 1.33 0.21 4.39

7/22/06
1028 0.22 1.41 0.23 4.61

7/23/06
1051 0.22 1.47 0.25 4.83

7/24/06
1076 0.23 1.52 0.26 5.06

7/25/06
1104 0.22 1.54 0.24 5.28

7/26/06
1129 0.22 1.54 0.26 5.50

7/27/06
1157 0.23 1.55 0.25 5.73

7/28/06
1183 0.25 1.59 0.26 5.98

7/29/06
1211 0.26 1.63 0.27 6.24

7/30/06
1240 0.28 1.69 0.28 6.52

7/31/06
1271 0.30 1.76 0.29 6.82

8/1/06
1300 0.32 1.86 0.25 7.14

8/2/06
1322 0.30 1.94 0.20 7.44

8/3/06
1344 0.30 2.01 0.24 7.74

8/4/06
1364 0.30 2.06 0.25 8.04

8/5/06
1391 0.31 2.11 0.27 8.35

8/6/06
1418 0.27 2.10 0.20 8.62

8/7/06
1441 0.22 2.02 0.20 8.84

8/8/06
1465 0.20 1.90 0.21 9.04

8/9/06
1493 0.23 1.83 0.24 9.27

8/10/06
1522 0.23 1.76 0.23 9.50

8/11/06
1548 0.22 1.68 0.22 9.72

8/12/06
1575 0.20 1.57 0.23 9.92

8/13/06
1599 0.20 1.50 0.17 10.12

8/14/06
1619 0.22 1.50 0.23 10.34

8/15/06
1637 0.24 1.54 0.23 10.58

8/16/06
1661 0.22 1.53 0.20 10.80

8/17/06
1687 0.21 1.51 0.19 11.01

8/18/06
1715 0.20 1.49 0.21 11.21

8/19/06
1735 0.19 1.48 0.19 11.40

8/20/06
1752 0.20 1.48 0.19 11.60
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8/21/06
1775 0.20 1.46 0.20 11.80

8/22/06
1798 0.19 1.41 0.20 11.99

8/23/06
1822 0.20 1.39 0.20 12.19

8/24/06
1849 0.21 1.39 0.19 12.40

8/25/06
1872 0.20 1.39 0.17 12.60

8/26/06
1891 0.20 1.40 0.15 12.80

8/27/06
1909 0.18 1.38 0.13 12.98

8/28/06
1922 0.16 1.34 0.11 13.14

8/29/06
1939 0.15 1.30 0.15 13.29

8/30/06
1954 0.15 1.25 0.15 13.44

8/31/06
1975 0.15 1.19 0.15 13.59

9/1/06
1993 0.14 1.13 0.12 13.73
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